
IMPORTANT INFORMATION IF YOU ARE ABSENT

What you should be doing if you are absent from school:

COMMUNICATE!!!

1. Email your teachers to get your work!!!  It is your responsibility to contact

your teachers.

2. Many assignments will be put into google classroom.  Please start by looking

at the assignments.  If the assignment states that you will need papers from

your teacher, please arrange to have someone pick them up from the office.

All assignments are due by the stated deadline.

3. We are here to help!!--but it is hard to help you if we do not know what you

need. The more active and involved you are, the better your learning

experience will be.

4. Please watch for emails from your teachers and keep the communication

lines open.

5. If you have ANY questions, please let us know.  By emailing or calling

620-544-4341.



7th Science/Current

Events

Courtney Esarey courtney.esarey@usd210.org

7th Math/Ag Wheel Sydney Hayes sydney.hayes@usd210.org

7th SS/8th Finance Jennifer Burrows jennifer.burrows@usd210.org

7th ELA/Book club Nicole Gold nicole.gold@usd210.org

Choir Renee Beesley renee.beesley@usd210.org

PE Stephen Perriera stephen.perriera@usd210.org

Strength and

Conditioning

Trey O’Neil trey.oneil@usd210.org

8th Science/Yearbook Morey Mecklenburg morey.mecklenburg@usd210.org

8th Math/Tech and

Media

Toya Gustafson toya.gustafson@usd210.org

8th SS/Civics Jill Skinner jill.skinner@usd210.org

8th ELA/Book Club Christina Tower christina.tower@usd210.org

Read 180/Keyboarding Shannon Nordyke shannon.nordyke@usd210.org

Art Robert Terrill robert.terrill@usd210.org

Special Education Emmanuel Adigun emmanuel.adigun@usd210.org

Health Holly Grubbs

Greg Salmans

holly.grubbs@usd210.org

greg.salmans@usd210.org

Counselor Andreia Moore andreia.moore@usd210.org

Secretary Lupe Shopteese lupe.shopteese@usd210.org

Principal Tina Salmans tina.salmans@usd210.org
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